2002 consolidated financial statements. The reclassifications also include the
net presentation of revenues and expenses associated with energy trading
activities required by EITF Issue 02-03. The following tables and discussion
highlight the effects of the restatement adjustments and reclassifications on
the previously reported unaudited condensed consolidated statements of
operations for the three months ended March 31, 2002 (in millions).

  CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:

Edgar Filing: MIRANT CORP - Form 10-Q

19

   ---------------------------------------
   AS PREVIOUSLY   DISCONTINUED   EITF ISSUE   RESTATEMENT   AS
   REPORTED   OPERATIONS   02-03   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED
   -------------   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------

OPERATING REVENUES:
  Generation.....   $6,800   $(347)   $(5,500)   $(246)   $  707
  Integrated utilities and
   distribution.....   108   --   --   --   108
  Net trading revenue.....   --   --   144   --   144
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
Total operating revenues.....   6,908   (347)   (5,356)   (246)   959
Cost of fuel, electricity and other
  products.....   6,298   (332)   (5,356)   (238)   372
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
GROSS MARGIN.....   610   (15)   --   (8)   587
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Operations and maintenance.....   287   (10)   --   5   282
Depreciation and amortization.....   77   (6)   --   (1)   70
Impairment losses and restructuring
  Charges.....   562   (11)   --   4   555
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
   Total operating expenses.....   926   (27)   --   8   907
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
OPERATING (LOSS).....   (316)   12   --   (16)   (320)
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
OTHER (EXPENSE) INCOME, NET:
Interest expense.....   (119)   3   --   (1)   (117)
Gain on sales of investments, net....   291   --   --   (41)   250
Equity in income of affiliates.....   78   --   3   81
Other, net.....   24   --   --   --   24
Interest income.....   17   (10)   --   1   8
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------
   Total other expense, net.....   291   (7)   --   (38)   246
   ------   -----   -------   -----   ------

   15

   MIRANT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCREASE (DECREASE) DUE TO:
   ---------------------------------------